IRRIGATION & FLOOD CONTROL DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI L.M. BUND OFFICE COMPLEX, SHASTRI NAGAR, DELHI - 110 031.

No.F.4(1)/2012/Misc/Estt./CE(I&FC)/Vol.III/2808-2833

Dated: 29.10.2020

ORDER

Office order of even number dated 29.10.2020 vide which, Shri Mukesh Kumar, Superintending Engineer (Flood Circle-III) was designated as Nodal Officer for monitoring of complaints received on "Green Delhi App" and to ensure timely thereof, is hereby cancelled with immediate effect.

Further Shri O.P. Srivastava, Chief Engineer (Zone-I), who was designated as Nodal Officer, vide office order of even number dated 17.10.2020, to monitor the preventive and punitive measures of the department to effectively and diligently control the air pollution in the areas falling within the domain of I&FC Department, shall also be the Nodal Officer for monitoring of complaints received on "Green Delhi App" and their timely disposal.

However, no extra remuneration will be paid for the above said assignment.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

get 03/11/20.

(BHUPINDER SINGH) Deputy Secretary (I&FC)

1. Shri O.P. Srivastava, CE (Z-I), I&FC Department, GNCTD.

2. Shri Mukesh Kumar, SE (FC-III), I&FC Department, GNCTD.

No.F.4(1)/2012/Misc/Estt./CE(I&FC)/Vol.III/2808-2833

Dated:29.10.2020

Copy for information to:

1. Secretary to Secretary (I&FC)-cum-CEO, DJB, Varunalaya, Jhandelwana, Delhi.

2/ PA to CE (Zone-II), I&FC Department, GNCTD.

3. All SEs/EÈs, I&FC Department, GNCTD.

4. Nodal Officer (IT) with the request to upload this order on the website of the department.

> (BHUPINDER SING Deputy Secretary (I&FC)